Annexure -1

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Avaneesh Infratech Private Limited; CIRP: 12.12.2023 List of creditors as on: 22.09.2025

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors) creditors

(Amount in Rs.)
Sl Name of creditor |Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of | Amount of any |Amount of claim Amount of claim |Remarks, if any
No. Date of Amount Amount of nature of Amount covered |Amount covered by |Whether |% voting contingent [ mutual dues, that|rejected under
receipt Claimed claim admitted | claim by security interest |guarantee related share in claim may be set-off verification / not
partv? CoC admitted
South North Projects 26.12.2023 87,577,094.00 75,467,140.00 Loan
LLP NO 49.71% - - 12,109,954.00 -
Total 87,577,094.00 75,467,140.00 - 49.71% 12,109,954.00




